
Device

Name

Tested

Firmware

Video

Format

Video

Ch

Max

Resolution
Audio

I/O

Ch
PTZ

On-

Edge

Motion

UPnP

Camera

Search

Tool

Auto

Pan

Multi

Stream

Support

Remarks

GNS

H264

MPEG4

M-JPEG

1 2-way 4/4 Yes Yes - Yes - Yes
Supported

by design

Note:

A3102LE

/A4102

4.11.23.5

1

H264

MJPEG
1 1280x960 1-way - - Yes - Yes - Yes*

Note:

A3101LE

/A4101
4.0.30.51

H.264

MJPEG
1 1280x720 - - - Yes - - - Yes*

Note:

A3253LE

/A3263
4.8.26.51

H264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 2-way 1/1 Yes Yes - - - Yes*

Note:

B4251RL

E

v1.8.0801

.1001.101

.0.66.1.0

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 1/1 - *2 *2 - - Yes*

Note:

B2201

Refer to

B4251RLE

(v1.8.080

1.1001.10

1.0.66.1.0

)

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 1/1 - *2 *2 - - Yes*

Supported

by design

B3251LE

Refer to

B4251RLE

(v1.8.080

1.1001.10

1.0.66.1.0

)

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 1/1 - *2 *2 - - Yes*

Supported

by design

GNS

- : not avaliable on camera

*1: not avaliable on software

*2: not test on software

For multi stream support:

Yes: multi stream fix to 500kbps/100kbps

Yes*: multi stream setting support

1. Video format cannot be switched. (Camera Firmware issue)

2. The camera does not support functions including audio and talk. (Camera Firmware issue)

3. Resolution via MJPEG will show 640x352 when set to 640x360. (Camera Firmware issue)

4. Stream via UDP will disconnect in 20 seconds. (Camera Firmware issue)

5. Camera is unable to achieve maximum FPS and bit rate. (Camera Performance issue)

1. Video format cannot be switched.(Camera Firmware issue)

2. Resolution 704x480 cannot be set. (Camera Firmware issue)

3. Resolution via MJPEG will show 800x592 when set to 800x600. (Camera Firmware issue)

4. The camera does not support functions including audio and talk. (Camera Firmware issue)

5. The video parameters may not be synchronized with actual streaming. (Camera Firmware issue)

6. Hue setting is not supported. (ONVIF limitation)

Fisheye camera

1. Video format cannot be switched.(Camera Firmware issue)

2. Resolution 704x480 cannot be set. (Camera Firmware issue)

3. Resolution via MJPEG will show 800x592 when set to 800x600. (Camera Firmware issue)

4. The camera does not support functions including audio and talk. (Camera Firmware issue)

5. The video parameters may not be synchronized with actual streaming. (Camera Firmware issue)

6. Hue setting is not supported. (ONVIF limitation)

1. Bit rate list may not be synchronized with web. (Camera Firmware issue)

2. Bit rate may be set fail. (Camera Firmware issue)



B3202LE

Refer to

B4201RLE

(v1.8.080

1.1001.10

1.0.66.1.0

)

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 - - *2 *2 - - Yes*

Supported

by design

B4201RL

E

v1.8.0801

.1001.101

.0.66.1.0

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 - - *2 *2 - - Yes*

Note:

B5201E

Refer to

B6232LE(v

1.8.0801.

1001.101.

0.66.1.0)

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 - Yes *2 *2 - - Yes*

Supported

by design

B6231E

Refer to

B6232LE(v

1.8.0801.

1001.101.

0.66.1.0)

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 - Yes *2 *2 - - Yes*

Supported

by design

B6232LE

v1.8.0801

.1001.101

.0.66.1.0

H.264

MJPEG
1 1920x1080 *2 - Yes *2 *2 - - Yes*

Note:

C1201L V1.0.40

H.264

M-JPEG

MPEG4

1 1920x1080 2-way 1/1 - Yes Yes - - Yes

Note:

C3203LE
2.3.3073.

74

H.264

M-JPEG

MPEG4

1 1920x1080 2-way 1/1 - Yes Yes - - Yes*

Note:

1. Audio only support G7.11. (Camera firmware issue)

1. DO cannot be triggered. (Camera firmware issue)

2. Motion cannot be triggered when video format is MJPEG. (Camera firmware issue)

3. If change mode to corridor 90 or 270, the information of stream 3 is incorrect and stream 3 can not connect. (Camera

firmware issue)

4. Camera is unable to achieve FPS when 3 streams are connecting. (Camera performance limitation)

1. Resolution will show 192x144 when set to QCIF in stream 2. (Camera Firmware issue)

2. Bit rate list may not be synchronized with web. (Camera Firmware issue)

3. Bit rate may be set fail. (Camera Firmware issue)

1. PTZ speed range will not sync with web. (Camera Firmware issue)

2. Bit rate list may not be synchronized with web. (Camera Firmware issue)

3. Bit rate may be set fail. (Camera Firmware issue)


