

: not avaliable on camera*1: not avaliable on software*2: not test on softwareFor multi stream support:

Yes: multi stream fix to 500kbps/100kbps Yes*: multi stream setting support

								.g cappo.	•				
Device Name	Tested Firmware	Video Format	Video Ch	Max Resolution	Audio	I/O Ch	PTZ	On- Edge Motion	UPnP	Camera Search Tool	Auto Pan	Multi Stream Support	Remarks
GNS		H264 MPEG4 M-JPEG	1		2-way	4/4	Yes	Yes	-	Yes	-	Yes	Supported by design
Note:	Fisheye camera												
A3102LE /A4102	4.11.23.5 1	H264 MJPEG	1	1280x960	1-way	-	-	Yes	-	Yes	-	Yes*	
Note:	 Video format cannot be switched.(Camera Firmware issue) Resolution 704x480 cannot be set. (Camera Firmware issue) Resolution via MJPEG will show 800x592 when set to 800x600. (Camera Firmware issue) The camera does not support functions including audio and talk. (Camera Firmware issue) The video parameters may not be synchronized with actual streaming. (Camera Firmware issue) Hue setting is not supported. (ONVIF limitation) 												
A3101LE /A4101	4.0.30.51	H.264 MJPEG	1	1280x720	-	-	-	Yes	-	-	-	Yes*	
Note:	 Video format cannot be switched.(Camera Firmware issue) Resolution 704x480 cannot be set. (Camera Firmware issue) Resolution via MJPEG will show 800x592 when set to 800x600. (Camera Firmware issue) The camera does not support functions including audio and talk. (Camera Firmware issue) The video parameters may not be synchronized with actual streaming. (Camera Firmware issue) Hue setting is not supported. (ONVIF limitation) 												
A3253LE /A3263	4.8.26.51	H264 MJPEG	1	1920×1080	2-way	1/1	Yes	Yes	-	-	-	Yes*	
Note:	1. Video format cannot be switched. (Camera Firmware issue) 2. The camera does not support functions including audio and talk. (Camera Firmware issue) 3. Resolution via MJPEG will show 640x352 when set to 640x360. (Camera Firmware issue) 4. Stream via UDP will disconnect in 20 seconds. (Camera Firmware issue) 5. Camera is unable to achieve maximum FPS and bit rate. (Camera Performance issue)												
B4251RL E	v1.8.0801 .1001.101 .0.66.1.0	H.264 MJPEG	1	1920x1080	*2	1/1	-	*2	*2	-	-	Yes*	
Note:	Bit rate list may not be synchronized with web. (Camera Firmware issue) Bit rate may be set fail. (Camera Firmware issue)												
B2201	Refer to B4251RLE (v1.8.080 1.1001.10 1.0.66.1.0		1	1920x1080	*2	1/1	-	*2	*2	-	-	Yes*	Supported by design
B3251LE	Refer to B4251RLE (v1.8.080 1.1001.10 1.0.66.1.0		1	1920x1080	*2	1/1	-	*2	*2	-	-	Yes*	Supported by design

B3202LE	Refer to B4201RLE (v1.8.080 1.1001.10 1.0.66.1.0	H.264 MJPEG	1	1920x1080	*2	1	1	*2	*2	-	-	Yes*	Supported by design
B4201RL E	v1.8.0801 .1001.101 .0.66.1.0	H.264 MJPEG	1	1920x1080	*2	ı	ı	*2	*2	-	ı	Yes*	
Note:	1. Resolution will show 192x144 when set to QCIF in stream 2. (Camera Firmware issue) 2. Bit rate list may not be synchronized with web. (Camera Firmware issue) 3. Bit rate may be set fail. (Camera Firmware issue)												
B5201E	Refer to B6232LE(v 1.8.0801. 1001.101. 0.66.1.0)	H.264 MJPEG	1	1920x1080	*2	-	Yes	*2	*2	-	-	Yes*	Supported by design
B6231E	Refer to B6232LE(v 1.8.0801. 1001.101. 0.66.1.0)	H.264 MJPEG	1	1920x1080	*2	-	Yes	*2	*2	-	-	Yes*	Supported by design
B6232LE	v1.8.0801 .1001.101 .0.66.1.0	H.264 MJPEG	1	1920x1080	*2	-	Yes	*2	*2	-	-	Yes*	
Note:	1. PTZ speed range will not sync with web. (Camera Firmware issue) 2. Bit rate list may not be synchronized with web. (Camera Firmware issue) 3. Bit rate may be set fail. (Camera Firmware issue)												
C1201L	V1.0.40	H.264 M-JPEG MPEG4	1	1920x1080	2-way	1/1	1	Yes	Yes	-	ı	Yes	
Note:	1. Audio only support G7.11. (Camera firmware issue)												
C3203LE	2.3.3073. 74	H.264 M-JPEG MPEG4	1	1920×1080	2-way	1/1	-	Yes	Yes	-	-	Yes*	
Note:	 DO cannot be triggered. (Camera firmware issue) Motion cannot be triggered when video format is MJPEG. (Camera firmware issue) If change mode to corridor 90 or 270, the information of stream 3 is incorrect and stream 3 can not connect. (Camera firmware issue) Camera is unable to achieve FPS when 3 streams are connecting. (Camera performance limitation) 												